### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Radiation Management Services LLC	12/21/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fluke Biomedical LLC	
Street Address:	7000 Cardinal Place	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43017	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5508526
Patent Number:	4916727
Patent Number:	4843619
Patent Number:	5519328
Patent Number:	6885007

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: suzette@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Brown
Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-5137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9121-8-7-14-5;9136-2

PATENT REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0376

500162508

55085526

0 UUG\$ |

9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher A. Brown

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change doc Radiation Management to Fluke Biomedical#page1.tif source=Name change doc Radiation Management to Fluke Biomedical#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0377



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RADIATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RADIATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC" TO "FLUKE BIOMEDICAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 1:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

2925693 8100

040931752



Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3572840

DATE: 12-22-04

PATENT REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0378 APPENDIX B

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:35 PM 12/22/2004 FILED 01:02 PM 12/22/2004 SRV 040931752 - 2925693 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RADIATION MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the 'Limited Liability Company') is Radiation Management Services LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended by deleting Article First in its entirety and by substituting in lieu thereof the following:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Fluke Biomedical LLC.

3. The effective time of the amendment shall be upon the acceptance of this certificate of amendment by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Executed on December \_ 3/\_, 2004

Daniel L. Comas, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 018367 FRAME: 0379

**RECORDED: 10/10/2006**